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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

OLASS 1V—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.
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NATIVE LAND COURT.
1892-93.
Total number of officers ... 22
VOTE No. 27.
SALARIES—
Chief Judge (also Trust Commissioner)
7 Judges at £550 (also Trust Commissioners)
4 Clerks and Interpreters at £170
2 Clerks at £150
Aucklond—
Registrar .
2 Clerks, 1 at £190, 1 at £166
Wellington—
Registrar
Clerk to Chief Judge
Clerk
Gisborne—
Registrar
Clerk

Orarr CHARGES—
Payment of Assessors .
’ Extra Clerks and Interpreters
Travelling-allowances—Judges...
' " Assessors
Clerks and Interpr eters
Repmrs to Natlve Land Court Bulldlng, Thames
Other Contingencies]
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MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.

VOTE No. 28.

Purchase of Reports and Treatises for Crown Law Office

Purchase of land as a site for Courthouse, &c., at Chatham
Islands

Grratuity to widow of the late H. L. Byrn, Beuhﬁ' Resident
Magistrate’s Court, Masterton

Gratuity to widow of the late Frederick L. Frxedman,
Bailiff, Christchurch

Expenses connected with the case, Attorney-General .
W. B. Edwards

Legal costs of Supreme Court actlon Toko Reihana o.
James Moore

* Refund of part of estreated recogmsance of C. Anderson

Refund of fees paid under the Commission appointed in
terms of “The Native Land Court Acts Amendment
Act, 1889

Five per cent. on sales of land in  the Town of Opunake

ayable to Natives

In full settlement of all claims of Charles O’ Malley for
loss of office as Crier and Messenger, Supreme Court,
Christchurch, as recommended by the Public Petitions
Committee

Contingencies
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1892-93.

750
3,850
630
300

225
356

300
166
100

240
166

7,183

1,800
2,000
2,000
1,500

300

200
2,000

9,800

250
100

50
2,400

16,933

3,856

TOTAL OF CLASS IV.

£121,706
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