Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

tem.		1892–93.	
	NATIVE LAND COURT.	£	£
	Total number of officers 22		
	VOTE No. 27.		
1	SALARIES— Chief Index (also flowed Commissioner)		
$rac{1}{2}$	Chief Judge (also Trust Commissioner) 7 Judges at £550 (also Trust Commissioners)	750 3,850	
3	4 Clerks and Interpreters at £170	680	
4	2 Clerks at £150	300	
5	Auckland— Registrar	225	
	2 Clerks, 1 at £190, 1 at £166	356	
6	Wellington—		
	Registrar	300	
	Clerk to Chief Judge Clerk	$\frac{166}{100}$	
7	Gisborne	-50	
	Registrar	240	
	Clerk	166	
		7,133	
_	OTHER CHARGES—		
8 9	Payment of Assessors	1,800	
10	Travelling-allowances—Judges	$\begin{bmatrix} 2,000 \\ 2,000 \end{bmatrix}$	
11	,, ,, Assessors	1,500	
12	", Clerks and Interpreters	300	
13	Repairs to Native Land Court Building, Thames Other Contingencies	200	
	other contingencies,		
		9,800	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 27		16,938
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.		
	VOTE No. 28.		
1	Purchase of Reports and Treatises for Crown Law Office	50	
2	Purchase of land as a site for Courthouse, &c., at Chatham		
3	Islands Gratuity to widow of the late H. L. Byrn, Bailiff, Resident	55	
•	Magistrate's Court, Masterton	50	
4	Gratuity to widow of the late Frederick L. Friedman,		
5	Bailiff, Christchurch Expenses connected with the case, Attorney-General v.	75	
9	W. B. Edwards	800	
6	Legal costs of Supreme Court action, Toko Reihana v.		
7	James Moore Refund of part of estreated recognisance of C. Anderson	$\begin{bmatrix} 21 \\ 5 \end{bmatrix}$	
8	Refund of fees paid under the Commission appointed in	3	
	terms of "The Native Land Court Acts Amendment		
9	Act, 1889"	250	
ð	Five per cent. on sales of land in the Town of Opunake payable to Natives	100	
10	In full settlement of all claims of Charles O'Malley for		
	loss of office as Crier and Messenger, Supreme Court,		
	Christchurch, as recommended by the Public Petitions	50	
	Contingencies	2,400	
11		, -	
11	TOTAL—VOTE No. 28	ł	3,856